TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
llYara North America. Inc.	FORMERLY Hydro Agri North America, Inc	112/30/2003	INC. ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Yara North America, Inc.	
Doing Business As:	DBA ODORLOS	
Street Address:	100 North Tampa Street, Suite 3200	
City:	Татра	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33602	
Entity Type:	INC. ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2044869	ODORLOS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (813)222-3855

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 813-222-5700

Email: sales@odorlos.com

Correspondent Name: Shelly Peterlin

Address Line 1: 100 North Tampa Street, Suite 3200

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33602

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shelly Peterlin
Signature:	/Shelly Peterlin/
Date:	01/25/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003468 FRAME: 0001

900067658

Total Attachments: 1

source=hydro to yara letter#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003468 FRAME: 0002



Hydro Agri North America, Inc. 100 North Tampa Street Suite 3200 Tampa, Florida 33602

Fax:

Wats:

Phone: 813-222-5700 800-94HYDRO 800-944-9376

813-875-5735

Dear Vendor,

Effective December 30th, Hydro Agri North America, Inc. has officially become known as Yara North America, Inc., a wholly owned subsidiary of Yara International ASA. Yara is the new name for the Hydro Agri division being separated from Norsk Hydro ASA. Yara will continue with the Viking Ship as the logo. Different versions of the Viking Ship have been the core element in Norsk Hydro's logo since the company's inception in 1905, and today's version has been in use for the last 20 years. The Viking Ship is a well-recognized brand for Hydro's fertilizer products all over the world.

Hydro Agri is the world's leading fertilizer company and the only global player in the fertilizer industry. Hydro Agri is present in approximately 50 countries and sold 22 million tons of fertilizers to customers in 130 countries during 2002. Hydro has decided to position Agri for further growth through listing as a separate company. The listing of the new company on the Oslo stock exchange is planned for March 25th, 2004, and the company's headquarters will remain in Oslo. Thorleif Enger, who has led Hydro Agri since 1999, will continue to lead the new company after the separation from Hydro.

You can find more information about this change by visiting www.hydroagri.com on the Internet. On behalf of all the employees at Hydro Agri North America, Inc., now Yara North America, Inc., we wish you a prosperous 2004.

Leesa Burns Vice President

Finance & Administration

RECORDED: 01/25/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003468 FRAME: 0003